
Date 

5 

Under Science, Technology and Technical Education Department Govt. of Bihar 

Ref. No. 

ENGNESO, AERIN 

2 

3 

4. 

RARIA 

The mid-semester examination of B. Tech 3d Semester (Batch 2023-27) is scheduled as per the following schedule: 

Branch 

Copy to: 

Mechanical 
(3rd Sem) 

Electrical 
(3d Sem) 

Civil 
(3rd Sem) 

ECE 

3RRYT-854318 

(3rd Senm) 

CSE 

(3rd Sem) 

PROGRAMME 

Subject 

Engineering Mechanics 
Biology for Engineers 

Basic Electronics Engineering 
Thermodynamics 
Mathematics-1I 

Engincering Mechanics 
Analog Electronics 

Electrical Machines � I 
Electromagnetic Ficlds 

Electrical Circuit Analysis 
Engincering Mechanics 
Biology for Engincers 

Basic Electronics 

Computer-aided Civil Engineering Drawing 
Mathematics-III 

Surveying & Geomatics 
Hunmanities-I 

Introduction to Civil Engineering 
Network Theory 

Signals and Systems 
Basic Electronics 

Object Oriented Programming 
Mathematics-III 

Electrical and Electronic Material 

Analog Electronic Circuits 
Data Structure & Algorithm 

Object Oriented Programming Using C++ 
Mathematics-III 

Technical Writing 

Memo No:6P.NEESEAAm/2.025/054 

Email-gecararia@gmail.com 
Website- https://spnrecararia.ac.in/ 

Date of 

Exam 

15-04-2025 

15-04-2025 

16-04-2025 
16-04-2025 

17-04-2025 

I5-04-2025 

15-04-2025 

16-04-2025 

16-04-2025 

17-04-2025 

I5-04-2025 

15-04-2025 
16-04-2025 

16-04-2025 
17-04-2025 
17-04-2025 
19-04-2025 
19-04-2025 
15-04-2025 
15-04-2025 
16-04-2025 
16-04-2025 
17-04-2025 
17-04-2025 
15-04-2025 
15-04-2025 
16-04-2025 
16-04-2025 
17-04-2025 

Permanent Canpus: Simraha, 

Date: 

Timing 
10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 
10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

Date: 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 
10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 
10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 
10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 
02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

Note: All HODs and concerned faculty members are directed to submit the question papers in examjnation 
section on or before 12-04-2025. 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 
02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 04:30 PM 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

I. AIl HOD/concerned faculties/ Dean Academics for information and necessary action. 
2. College & Hostel Notice Boards /College website. 

Principal 
SPNREC, Araria 

Principal 
SPNREC, Araria 
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