

श्री फणीश्वर नाथ रेणु अभियंत्रण महाविद्यालय अरिया -854318

Under Science, Technology and Technical Education Department Govt. of Bihar

Permanent Campus: Simraha,

Ref. No.

Date:

PROGRAMME

The mid-semester examination of B. Tech 3rd Semester (Batch 2023-27) is scheduled as per the following schedule:

Date	Branch	Subject	Date of	Timing
			Exam	
1		Engineering Mechanics	15-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
	Mechanical	Biology for Engineers	15-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
	(3 rd Sem)	Basic Electronics Engineering	16-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Thermodynamics	16-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Mathematics-III	17-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
2.	Electrical (3 rd Sem)	Engineering Mechanics	15-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Analog Electronics	15-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Electrical Machines – I	16-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Electromagnetic Fields	16-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Electrical Circuit Analysis	17-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
3.	Civil (3 rd Sem)	Engineering Mechanics	15-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Biology for Engineers	15-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Basic Electronics	16-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Computer-aided Civil Engineering Drawing	16-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Mathematics-III	17-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Surveying & Geomatics	17-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Humanities-I	19-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Introduction to Civil Engineering	19-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
4.		Network Theory	15-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Signals and Systems	15-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
	ECE (3 rd Sem)	Basic Electronics	16-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Object Oriented Programming	16-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Mathematics-III	17-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Electrical and Electronic Material	17-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
5.	CSE (3 rd Sem)	Analog Electronic Circuits	15-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Data Structure & Algorithm	15-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Object Oriented Programming Using C++	16-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM
		Mathematics-III	16-04-2025	02:30 PM to 04:30 PM
		Technical Writing	17-04-2025	10:30 AM to 12:30 PM

Note: All HODs and concerned faculty members are directed to submit the question papers in examination section on or before 12-04-2025.

Principal SPNREC, Araria

Memo No:-SPHREC/EXAM/2025/057 Copy to:-

Date:

1. All HOD/concerned faculties/ Dean Academics for information and necessary action.

2. College & Hostel Notice Boards /College website.

Principal SPNREC, Araria